Message Manager  Folder: New Messages Page: 1

Systeh: 165.135.210.45  sec fax,sec, 4181087 --- Time Printed: 01-23-2006 09:27:56

From: 5305323048
Media: Fax 10 pages
Subject:

Status:

Received: 04:55 PM 01/20/08

FECEIVED & INGPECTED |

JAN Z 0 20708

FCC - MAILROOM

3. i Copies rec'd__@____
listABCDE




@1/28/2086 02:44 5385323948 DCESD MED PAGE B1/18

OROVILLE CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

o FROM;
FCC Ermate Appeal Jim Galloway

COMPANY: AT
FCC 1/20/2006

FAR NUMIEER TOYTAL NG, OF PACGHES INCLUDING COVHR:
202-418-0187 1

PITONT NUMBILIR: SENDER'S REFERENCT NEMBER:

Rk YOUR REITRENG NUMBER:

Appeal of SLD Denial of Funding

O mapny M ror wiview O pLEARE COMMENT O rrrasy kLY [ viLrASE RECYOLE

NEYTES /COMMINTS:

Plcasc review the artached Diocuments.

2795 YARD STUERT. OROVILLE, €A, uan44




81/28/20686

DONALD L. REMLEY, Ed. DD,
Juperimtendent
Extensian 3007

(5202 532.0050¢ FAX

AMNDREA DUNMN
Associote Superintendent
Humon Resources
Exiwnslon 3002

SUSAM JEFERRS, C.P.A
Asst. Superintendent, Btitiners
xtention 3008
(530) 532.30300 FAX

JENNIFER BELLAMY, Fd.D,
Director of ipeclo) Equention
(530) $32-2001

LYNNE €, VINCENT, Ed.D.
Director of Insiructian
(530) 532-56%0, Exlension 108

BOARD OF TRUSTEES:

KATHY WHITE
Fredident

TOMASA FRAZIER
Vicr President

STEVEN ONKEN
Clerk

GALE L. GLENN, Ed. 01
Member

PALIL, KAFADER HI
Membar

¥CHOOLS:

BIRD STREET SCHOO,
1421 Bird Strect
Oroville, CA $3965-4783
(510) 332-3301
(530} 3322041 FAX

CEMTRAL MIDIDLE SCHOOL,
2585 Mest Avenue
Crovillz, CA $5P86-4000
(530) 532-3002
(5317) 532-3042 FAX

EASTSIDE SCHOOL
R215 Yard Stoeer
Oreville, CA 9595685113
(530) £32.3003
{5303 532.3043 FaX

OQAKDALE HEIGHTS SCHOOL,
2288 L2 Plumns Avehiue
Omville, CA SS9#A-6920

(530) 532-3004
(530) $32-3044 FAX

QPHIR SCHOOL
216 Odkvale Avenue
Orpville, CA P5956. 9494
(516) 333-3005
{530) 532.3045 FAX

SIERAA DEL ORO
2900 Wyandotte Avnrive
Otovills, CA $5PEE.£330
(530) 5323850
(530) 532-569) FAX

STAMFORD AVENUE SCHOOL
T&G1 Stamford Avenun
Orovijie, CA 98956.5231
(538 532-3006
(530) 5323046 FAX
WYANDOTTE AVENIIE SCHOOL
2800 Wyangetic Avenue
Drovifie, CA 93965-6518
(539 5323007
{530) $32-3047 FAX

B2:44

5385323848 DCESD ME0 PAGE @2/18

OROVILLE CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2705 YARD STREFT, OROVILIE,
(5303 532-3000

A Q59665113

Federal Communications Commission
Office of the Sectetary

445 12th Street, SW

Room TW-A325

Washington, DC 20554

RECEIVED & INSPECTED

January 20, 2006 JAN Z 0 2066

RE: Letter of Appeal of Denial of Appeal to SLD
CC Docket No. 96-45 and 02-6
Dear 3ir or Madam:

FCC - MAILROOM

This letter is intended to appeal the Funding denial letters dated November 22, 2003. Forms
471: 404097, 407803, 403454, 403493, 403418, 397822, 407371, FRN's: 1106681, 1106735,
1117028, 1104346, 1104229, 1115234, 1116062. Qroville City Elementary School District,
{Entity #144670), funding year 2004, FCC registration number 1538602,

“The denial letter wrote; after a thorough review of the appeal and all relevant supporting
documentation, it was determined that Oroville City Elementary Schoo! District had
undergone an Ttem 25 Selective Review. In response to the issued SRIR, you provided an
approved 2004-2005 Building Fund Budget and General Fund Budget, you identified
$32,321.74 to pay for the districts share of E-rate, It was determined that within the Building
Fund Budget, you identified $65,492.00 to pay for the Districts share of E-rate. This results in
a total of $97,883.74, which falls short of the District’s total share of B-Rate ($157.460.47).
Rules of support.,.”

There js much more than the dollars mentioned highlighted in the budget we sent, What we
highlighted in the budget roore than covers the erate matehing,

On page 10 of the General fund budget we show $56,931 for staff development and $23,000
for software purchases. On page 11 we show 322,629 for E-rate equipment match, $14,773
for Professional Developraent, $15,000 for LAN costs, $10,000 for electrical upgrades and
$32,391,74 for tclecom matching funds.

On page 7 of the Building Fund Budget we show §150,000 for building improvement
This $150.000 is part of 5,562,003 Capital Outlay budget of this $2,562,003 has gone
directly to a new school site of which network infrastruciure iz a $200,000 cost.

I am attaching the relevant budget pages, These are the samme pages with the same notations
that have been sent before, 1 believe that you have all the documentation available to you as I
have sent it twice both for the original Ttem 25 review and the subsequent appeal, Please call
or email me if further informatiop,ot clarity of the documentation i3 required.

Sincercly,
Croville City Elementary School District
2795 Yard Street

Oroville, Ca
530-532-3008 v: 530-532.3048

Jjgallowa@ocesd orp

B0 Lebdo & 1946 DD




PAGE B3/1D

OCESD Mas
u% 52'3:1 \ggge 82: 44 5385323848 Judy 1 sugm ﬁhﬂe Adeption) \s m ‘ u\
une Gty - : Expenditurey By Gbjoct 04 61507 0000000
— . s Fare 2
Dascription '
——ﬂ&' . -Ruoum Cudan Dbloct Codes| Estirmated Actuals w;gs of'emm:;‘
A REVENUES .
) | -—
1) Revonue Linit Sources 6010-8009 o
' 2} Faderal Reverue . B1do-8299
3} QOther State Revenua 8300-8589
4} Other Local Revenue BE00-87¢9
--SLTOTAL, REVENUES _
8. EXPENDITURES
1} Cedificated Salaries 1000-1999
) Claseifiod Salaries 2000-2099
3) Employeo Benefils 3000-2999
4) Bocks and Suppliss 40004099
%) Barvices, Other Oparating Expenses 5000-5999
6) cspw Giitlgy - 6000-6999
7) Other Gistg (exchiting Transfars of indinsct/Divect 7100-7299,
Suppart Costa) 7400-7499
8) Tranefars of indirockDirect Support Costs 73007399
AL, EXPENDITURES ‘
- EXCESS {DEFICIENGY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FENANCING SOURCES AND USES (A% - Bio)
- OTHER FINANCING SOURCESUSES
1} iitarfunhd Transfers
2) Transfers In 8310-8528 0.00 0,00 0.0%!
t) Transfers Out 7510-7629 0.00 0.0g 0.0%
2) Other Sourcegsos
a) Sources 8930-g97%
b) tises T630-7699
3} Conributions 0980-8008

LA THER FINANCING

mia Dept ¢f Education

CES/USES

¥ See pane. 7 THewm 25

+ Finantlsl Roparting Softwarg - 2604.1.0

und-b (Rav 04U232004)

Page 1

Wlorksheet

-8
QP’O'IC&_N{ 'y Skere of datern o tonnechons

Printed: /49004 9-14 Rua




PAGE B84/18

roveTh{30/2006  82:44 5385323948 ity § ammifﬁ’m?w
ko Cosety < Expondiunes by Dbject .. o Sra0T ocenn
— S .. -
CAPITAL OUTLAY I
) _

Shes and Improvements of Site 6100 0.00 3,000,000.00 New
B0dings and Improvementy of Buikdings R G200 150,00%.00 ’ _ 2,562,003.00 1504.0%
Boaks and Madis for New School L lbrartes ‘ '

or Major Exparsion of Schaol Lbradac ez | . a.00 o0 | 0.0%|
Equipment 8400 0.00 0.00 0%
Equipment Raplacemant B50Q l—. 0.00 2.00 0.0%
TOTAL CAPITAL OYTLAY . 150,000.00 5 “ 3608.0%
OTHER QUTAO (excluding Transfers of IndirectiDirect Support Costs)

Other Trangfers Out” —

All Other Transfars Out to Al Othors 280 0.00 ool
Dabt Servica | —1

Repayment of State Sehool Buliding Fung :

Ald - Froceads from Bonds 7435 0.00 0.8%

Dbt Servics - Interast 7438 0.00 0.0%

Ohier Dobt Service - Principal . 7439 0.00 0.04|

"} OTHER OUTGO (exgtuding Transfors of ndirecyDirect Support Coste) 200
OTAL, EXPENDITURES 200,000,00 | £,582,003.00
¥ Thewm 95 Worksheef
L-3- Form 47t Applicadds Share
Trterpal  Con nections
TThe Dkt 1 buildry dnew school and Wiring s

inclusded. 1 cosF  pF bw;ua.j n%hdns.

ymia Dapt of Education
3 Financial & Software - 2004.7.0

Fond-b (Rev 04/23/2004) Pogs 7

Printed: S/21/2004 914 i




DL ALY Unrestricted and Festricted Form @
Expanditures by Oblect -,
2003/04 Estimated Actiala 200405 Budget ~
Total Fund Tolal Fuyygd 1 60T
Object Unpastricisd Resiricted ool A+B Unrestricted Restricted D+ g Cowmn’
Description _Resource Codes  Codes {A " [() ()] _{E) A 1 CAF |
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Teachvers’ Salaries 100 777821500 2312,08500|  10,090,300.00 7.201.213.00 2,057,304.00 g.zs_a@—.% | -8.3%)
Canificated Pupil Support Salarles 1200 195,844,040 227 340,00 | 423 186.00 5159800 249281 .0 0850003 5%
Carificated Suparvisars' and Administrators” Salarles 1300 792,039.00 109,054.00 £05,993.00 749,915.00 135,410.00 125, 8209.00 .25
Other Certificaiad Salaries 1300 0.00 _ 0400 0.00 0.00 494,00 1991400 New
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES £.768,104.00 | 20643,379.00 11,409,482.00 850273000  2.58188900] 14064 870,00 2
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Instructional Aldes’ Salaries 2100 55,000.00 568,093.00 | -823.012.00 55,417.00 832, 24.00
Ctasalfiad Suppart Salarles _ 2200 932,466.00 269,740.00 1,202,208.00 B87,547.60 192.501.00
Classified Suparvisors® and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 155,306.00 0.00| 155305001 155.309.00 2.00
Clarical and Offica Salaries 2460 £55,746.00 105,199.00 76404400|  / _ 634447.00 155,824.00
Other Classified Satarie 2500 _ 20,40,00 zoaiz0] [ tezr000] 82480.00
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 160261700 127239400} 307481100 r‘é Mﬂﬁ&mi 12639000
- - L
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ate D e Sb,m
STRS 013102 7408080 208.345.00 024300} . TBHIAFI0 211,049.00 siwe00f
PERS 3201-3202 17571300 _48,252.00 221,935.00 200, 5% L00° 128,850.00 329372 00 43.4%
OASDUMadicare/Altarnative 3301-3302 ~ 269,838.00 119,388.00 g sl 26B,787.00 130,501.60 %
Health and Welfare Senefits 3401-3402 1,379,508.00 518,808.00 1,858,797.00 1;826,108:00 687,786.00
Unamploymant Inaurance 35513502 RH2.00 14,514.00 46.726.00 &8,381.00 22,581.00
Workars® Compensation 36013602 - 284,552.00 £3.081,00 AN 312608.00 105,087.00
Retires Benefis 37013702 125, 577,00 70| 12990400 155,013.00 24,948.00.
FERS feduction 3804-3802 $283.00 23,044.00 32.327.00 722300 14,331.00
Other Emptayee Benafits 30H-3902 7,000.00 830,00 7530004 £.500, D0
| TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 300484200 | 1,026,050.60 4,053.901.00 3,238,168.00 1,325,139.00 45630700 | 150%
[BOOKS AND SUPPLIES :
Agproved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 20,000,00 113;815.00 133,815.00 .00 120,065.00 12008800
Baoks and Other Refersnce Matarials 4200 7,800.00 7244800 2024800 350000 31,593.00 4011300
Malerlala and Supplies 43068 328,018.06 382,346.00 1,310,362.00 ¢ 32284700 267,198.00 A8, 845,00 {
CatfomiaDoptot; ~ ton o~y e ek, Sobkonre —— .
e U R 1m§m°n;‘am. e -.Qsa ¥ m_émw St1PM
, LY 15,000 Pri b

Ze 988Z/BT/10

8YBEZESAES

o

oZW as3N0

BT/G8 Fovd



we  rung 04 81507 DOTDO!
s LY Uneestic A Ranlricisd . Fam!{
~ Expenditeras by Oblect @
- S
2003704 Exthmted Actusls 200405 Budgwt : ]
" Total Fund Total Fupg % DM N
Object Unrestricted Rastricted coLA+B Unrestricted Reatricted col.D+ &2 Column |3
Doscription Resourcs Codes Codes {A) {8) {C) (5} () 15y C&F |
Nancapialized Equipmant 4400 51,357, 54,763.00 143,100, 0 wom 2534090 5240 503
Food 4700 0.00 000 0.00 [ sl / 0.0%)
Tl e e
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 41715200 1.220,372.00 1,897 526.00 251,347.00 44393700 a5 2ma 00 ] -514%
Lst-:auxces,omen OPERATING EXPENSES ' / -
- W
=
Travel and Conferancas 5200 24,775.00 22,123.00 44,298.00 X 5100800 / Ysagp0} 633 o
n " N3
Cues and Membarships 5400 g,686.00 1,650.00 1133080 114780 950,00 Z 1206700 ] BA4%
tnaurance £400 - 5450 125,000.00 0.0 125.000.00/ 125, 5bo.00 0.00 125,000, 0t po%! &
Qparziion and Housekesping
Sarvices 5500 550,000.00 _0.00 550,800410 00).00- 5008 4.
Rentats, Leasan, Repalre, end r
Noncapitalzed Improvements 5600 £6,015.00 718,804,680 aggbose| /15018100 164293.00
Transfers of Direct Coais 5710 0.50 400 0,00, / 040 / 0.04
Transfers of Difect Costs - Inerfued 5750 0.0 000 0.00 .00 / .08
ProfassionaliConsutiing Sarviaas and y 7
Operating Expendires 5800 236,455.00 1,008,851.00 A2es318009] . 23723800 817,708.00 o
Communisations 5500 43700.00 855500 228500 | 50,008 15,575.00 ﬁ
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER ;
OPERATING EXPENSES 4,075,544.00 1258,073.80 23374180 1,194,134.00 847 430.00 B
ts
Tohem 25 LJorK_,h:zﬁ' Dehils /- 3 o
- E*Ea:]’e_, E p ﬂ»rd" .5‘2)".?5 = G‘Mt T
, F 4
robesponal  Devtloppent E-labe 18,7703
LA Contrack mt Efate 3/5 000
. R - 0y
R&‘}mf—gl*hﬂj Eleehricat ? 10000
2
& Raje. 4
Telecom E-Rafe Share 32,39L74  Sechon +§ %
m
]
[12]
e
- -
calllomia Dapt of Education o]

SACS Financizl Reporting Software - 2004.1.0
Fila: FUND-A [Rev $4/2172004)

Fagatl’

Printed: 520200 S:11PM



gv/1e@
81/28/2086 B2:44 5385323848 DCESD M&0 PAGE

A0 Te B S e
ga.r—\e. "\—\/\Luc} <o L'\ta e
\S o ¢

_ Universal Service Adfiinistrative Company
- Schools & Libtaries Division

Administrator’s Decision on Appeal - Funding Year 2004-2005

November 22, 2005

Jim Galloway

Oroville City Elementary School District

2795 Yard Street

Oroville, CA 95966

Re: Applicant Name: OROVILLE CITY ELEM SCHOQL DIST
Billed Entity Number: 144670

Form 471 Application Number: 407371
Funding Request Number(s): 1116062
Your Correspondence Dated: October 31, 2005

After thorough review and investigation of all relevant facts, the Schools and Libraries
Division (SLD) of the Universal Service Administrative Company (USAC) has made its
decision in regard to your appeal of SLD's Funding Year 2004 Commitment Adjustment
Letter for the Application Number indicated above. This letter explains the basis of
SLDVs decision. The date of this letter begins the 60-day time period for appealing this
decision to the Federal Communications Commission (FCC). If your Letter of Appeal
included more than one Application Number, please note that you will receive a separate
letter for each application.

Funding Request Number(s): 1116062

Decision on Appeal: Denied
Explanation:

s On appeal, you state that you disagree with the Commitment Adjustment Letter
decision that you failed to demonstrate that the District possessed at the time of
the Form 471 filing the financial resources necessary to pay the non-discounted
portion as well as the other itemns that were outlined in the technology budget
submitted, You state that you have been working with the E-rate program since
its inception and have always answered numerous inquiries each year including a
similar Selective Review in Funding Year 2001. You state that you responded to
every inquiry made during the Selective Review process and provided all
requested docitmentation. You include all of the documentation that was
submitted to the SLD during the course of the Selective Review in support of your
appeal.

Box 125 — Correspondence Unit. 80 South Jeffersom Road, Whippany, Now Jersey 07981
Visit us omline at: wwav, sl universatsarvice, org




es/18
p1/28/2086 B2:44 5385323848 OCESD M&0 PAGE

& After a thorough review of the appeal and all relevant supporting documentation,

1t was determined that Oroville City Elementary Schvol Distict had underpone an
ltem 25 Selective Review. In response to the issued SRIR, you provided aa
approved 2004-2005 Building Fund Budget and General Fund Budget, It was
determined that within the General Fund Budget, you identified $32,391.74 to pay
for the District's share of E-Rate. It was determined that within the Building Fund
Budget, you identified $65,492.00 to pay for the District's share of E-Rate. This
results in a total of $97,883.74, which falls short of the District's tatal share of E-
Rate ($187,460.47). Rules of this Support Mechanism do not permit the SLD to
accept and review any information on appeal except in circumstances where an
applicant was not given an opportunity to provide information during the initial
review ot when an grror was made by SLD.

¢ SLD's review of your application indicated that the information you provided
during the ltem 25 review was not sufficient to demonstrate that, at the time you
submitted your Formn 471 application, you had secured access to these funds. In
your appeal, you did not demonstrate that at the time you submitted your Form
471 application, you had secured access to these funds. Consequently, SLD
denies your appeal.

¢ FCC rules require applicants to certify that, at the time they submit the FCC Form
471, they have secured access to all of the resources, including computers,
training, software, maintenance, and electrical connections necessaty to make
effective use of the products and services purchased as well as to pay the non-
discounted charges for eligible products and services. 47 C.E.R. § 54.504(b):
FCC Formn 471, Block 6 Item 25. SLD reviews this certification by conducting an
Itemn 235 "necessary resources” review. The FCC has emphasized the importance
of conducting this review to protect the integrity of the schools and libraries
support mechanism. Request for Review by New Orleans Public Schools.
Federal-State Joint Board on Universal Service, Changes to the Board of
Directors of National Exchange Carrier Association, fnc., CC Docket Nos. 96-45
and 97-21, Order, 16 FCC Rcd. 16,653, DA 01-2097 (rel. Sep. 18, 2001). This
rule requires the applicant to pay its service provider the full cost of the non-
discounted portion owed to the service provider from the funds budgeted within
that funding year.

If your appeal has been approved, but funding has been reduced or denied, you may
appeal these decisions to either the SLD or the FCC. For appeals that have been denied
in full, partially approved, dismissed, or canceled, you may file an appeal with the FCC.
You should refer to CC Docket No. 02-6 on the first page of your appeal to the FCC,
Your appeal must be received or postmarked within 60 days of the date on this letter.
Failure to meet this requirement will result in automatic dismissal of your appeal, If you
are submitting your appeal via United States Postal Service, send to: FCC, Office of the
Secretary, 445 12th Street SW, Washington, DC 20554. Further information and options
for filing an appeal directly with the FCC can be found in the "Appeals Procedure"
posted in the Reference Area of the SLD web site or by contscting the Client Service
Bureau. We strongly recommend that you use the electronic filing options.

Box 125 = Comrespondence Unit, 80 South Jefferson Road, Whippnng;. New Jorscy 07991
Visit us onling at: www.sl.universaiservics.ong




81/208/2086 B2:44 5305323848 OCESD M&D PAGE B9/18@

Scl'fools and Libraries Division
Universal Service Administrative Company

Box 125 -~ Correspondence Unit, B0 South Jefferson Road. Whippany. New Jersey (07081
Visit us online at: www.si.universalservice.org




P1/28/2806 @2:44 53853230848 OCESD M&0 PAGE 18/18@

Tim Galloway

Oroville City Elementary School District
2795 Yard Street

Oroville, CA 95966

Billed Entity Number: 144670
Form 471 Application Number: 407371
Form 486 Application Number:




